
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038895-2025 

Tender

Homebuilding Access Training

Construction Industry Training Board

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038895

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055cc6 

Published 10 July 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Reference

COMPA23- HAT-25

Description

CITB wish to commission one provider to deliver a 4 to 6 week homebuilding Training
Programme to 50 learners inclusive of New Entrants and Existing Labourers, in at least one
of four priority homebuilding occupations (Groundworks, Brickwork, Drylining, Timber Frame
Erection) by the end of 3rd month of the contract period. The 4 to 6 week training
programme must already be developed to commence immediately. CITB are developing a
Homebuilding Access Training Programme alongside this phase of piloting, of which the
outcome of this commission will influence the next phase.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=965031623

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038895-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038895-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=965031623


Page 2 to 5

Total value (estimated)

£72,500 excluding VAT

£87,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

15 September 2025 to 14 January 2026

4 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom



Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

24 July 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

11 August 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/SGV2U58UBJ

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/SGV2U58UBJ


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Proposed Delivery Quality 25%
Quality Quality 25%
Training Quality 20%
Engagement Quality 15%
Pricing Breakdown Quality 15%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Construction Industry Training Board

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGZW-2274-ZBTV

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way,

Peterborough

PE2 8TY



Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Contact name: Hannah Gore

Email: hannah.gore@citb.co.uk

Region: UKH11 - Peterborough

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:hannah.gore@citb.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Construction Industry Training Board


		2025-07-13T11:19:08+0100
	TCPDF




